- 1 HR38
- 2 172029-1
- 3 By Representatives Martin, Weaver and Tuggle
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 15-SEP-15

1	172029-1:n:09/14/2015:JEC/jec LRS2015-2935
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING VICKIE MOSELEY FOR OUTSTANDING SERVICE AS
9	AN ASSISTED LIVING PROFESSIONAL.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Vickie Moseley for outstanding service as an
13	assisted living professional; and
14	WHEREAS, Vickie Moseley has provided expert guidance
15	and leadership to The Gardens of Clanton, which has emerged as
16	one of the premier assisted living facilities in the state
17	during her distinguished tenure; and
18	WHEREAS, Vickie Moseley has gained widespread
19	admiration for her ability to coordinate delightful activities
20	and functions for the residents of The Gardens of Clanton; and
21	WHEREAS, Vickie Moseley was recently appointed
22	Administrator at The Gardens of Pelham; in addition, she
23	serves as a consultant for Great Oaks Management; and
24	WHEREAS, Vickie Moseley has exceptionally served as
25	Region 4 Director for The Assisted Living Association of
26	Alabama; and

WHEREAS, Vickie Moseley is the accomplished daughter of Harold and Elvie Patterson and the affectionate mother of Dexter Mims, Hope Mims Wilson, and Dylan Moseley; her five grandchildren are her pride and joy; and

WHEREAS, Vickie Moseley's unwavering commitment to excellence as an assisted living professional, along with her selfless dedication in ensuring that the residents in her care maintain a fulfilling, joyful life during their latter years reflects immense honor upon the entire State of Alabama; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Vickie Moseley is highly
honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her
in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere
best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.